GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1890

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.08.2012

BHADRA 7, 1934 (SAKA)

HANDING OVER OF BUDDHIST RELICS TO ODISHA

1890.        SHRI RABINARAYAN MOHAPATRA :                   







Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)
the reasons why the sacred Buddhist relics recovered from Lalitgiri have not been handed over to Government of Odisha by the Ministry to display it in the State Government Museum at Bhubaneshwar and on the contrary having kept in      Archaeological Survey of India strong room for years together; and

(b)
whether Government will take steps to hand it over at the earliest possible?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE

(KUMARI SELJA)
(a)
After due deliberation Archaeological Survey of India has decided to set up a site &
museum   at   Lalitgiri   to house the    sacred    Buddhist   Relics  retrieved  during 
(b)       excavation at Lalitgiri.
